SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.18:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35519/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2018 in RFA Nos.2146/2013, 4603/2013, 4440/2013, 4607/2013, 2138/2013, 4595/2013, 2128/2013, 4579/2013 and 1014/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JASWANT SINGH & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150289/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28052-28054/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

With

Item No.62:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35589/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151000/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

With

SLP(Civil)Nos.28643-28647/2018 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38180/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152192/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38595/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153112/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 29-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let these matters be listed on 2nd November, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER