ITEM NO.1503+1504 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1330-1332/2021 (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.28052-28054 of 2018)

M/S ACQUAINTED REALTORS LLP ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY HON'BLE UDAY UMESH LALIT AND HON'BLE VINEET SARAN , JJ.])

WITH

- C.A. No. 1347-1355/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.30207-30215 of 2018)
- C.A. No. 1393-1400/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.3481-3488 of 2019
- C.A. No. 1401/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.5763 of 2019 (With IA No. 28741/2019 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- C.A. No. 1402/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s) 5846 of 2021)
- (@ Diary No.6357 of 2019)

(With IA No. 43056/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

- C.A. No. 1403/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s) 5847 of 2021)
- (@ Diary No.15684 of 2019)

(With IA No.87771/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

- C.A. No. 1404/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 5848 of 2021)
- (@ Diary No.15686 of 2019)

(With IA No.87773/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

- C.A. No. 1405/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 5849 of 2021)
- (@ Diary No.15693 of 2019)

(With IA No.85052/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 1408/2021 (IV)

Civil Appeal Nos. 1330-1332/2021 etc.

- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 5852 of 2021)
- (@ Diary No.15712 of 2019)

(With IA No.88294/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

- C.A. No. 1333-1335/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 30125-30127 of 2018
- C.A. No. 1336-1341/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.30478-30483 of 2018)
- C.A. No. 1342-1346/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.28643-28647 of 2018)
- C.A. No. 1356-1362/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.30223-30229 of 2018)
- C.A. No. 1363-1364/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.3213-3214 of 2019)
- C.A. No. 1365-1366/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.3264-3265 of 2019)
- C.A. No. 1367-1372/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No SLP(C) Nos.30217-30222 of 2018)
- C.A. No. 1373-1375/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.30231-30233 of 2018
- C.A. No. 1376-1388/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.3791-3803 of 2019
- C.A. No. 1389-1392/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.3476-3479 of 2019 (With IA No. 169175/2018 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- C.A. No. 1406/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 5850 of 2021)
- (@ Diary No.15695 of 2019)

(With IA No.88621/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

- C.A. No. 1407/2021 (IV)
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 5851 of 2021)
- (@ Diary No.15698 of 2019)

(With IA No.84712/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

- C.A. Nos. 1409-1436/2021
- (@ SLP (C)Nos. 30821-30848/2018)
- ([HEARD BY HON'BLE UDAY UMESH LALIT AND HON'BLE VINEET SARAN, JJ.])

Civil Appeal Nos. 1330-1332/2021 etc.

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 1501-1502 of 2021 (@ SLP(C) No. 18975-18976/2019) (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109985/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.109984/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.109987/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. Nos. 1503-1507/2021 (@ SLP(C) No. 17860-17864/2019) (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

- C.A. Nos. 1437-1500/2021
- (@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s). 5853-5916 of 2021)
- (@ Diary No(s). 45577/2018) (IV-B)

(With IA No. 146878/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 146876/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 146879/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 146877/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 146881/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 08-04-2021

These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa G. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Civil Appeal Nos. 1330-1332/2021 etc.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vineet Saran.

Delay in filing application(s) for substitution is condoned. Application(s) for substitution is allowed. Application(s) for abatement is set aside.

Permission to file special leave petition(s) granted. Delay condoned.

Leave granted in all matters.

The appeals are allowed to the extent indicated in the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.]